Page 1 of 21
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR BIDIRECTIONAL FOUR QUADRANT 10-60AMP WHOLE CURRENT
TRIVECTOR STATIC METER FOR SOLAR AND TARRIF METERING
1. SCOPE:
 This specification covers the design, manufacture and assembly of static whole current
bidirectional four quadrant electronic meter of Class 1.0 accuracy of current range 10-60 Amps for
Solar Net Metering and  tariff purpose along with other associated component as per requirement
given in this specification which is based on IS-13779/99, however meters matching with

The basic marking on the meter nameplate shall be as under:
Manufacturer's name and trade mark
Type designation
Number of phases and wires
Serial number
Month and Year of manufacture
Reference voltage
Basic Current
Maximum Current
Principal unit(s) of measurement KWH, KVarh KVAH
Page 7 of 21
Meter constant (Imp/kWh & KVarh)
‘BIS’ Mark (Applicable for Indian meter manufacturers only)
Accuracy Class of meter for Active energy & Reactive energy
Bar coding of Serial Number, month & year of manufacture, Meter Make.
BIDIRECTIONAL METER
Meter Sr. no must be on name plate. Unique Alfa-numeric character be given to Meter, numeric
part will appear on meter display and Alfa-numeric part will appear in BCS (MRI data) as well as on
name plate.
There should be Clear indication on “MD Reset” Push Button, “Up- Scrolling” Push Button and
“Down- Scrolling” Push Button so that they can distinguish from each other.
10. BOUGHT OUT ITEMS:
The electronic components used in the meter shall be of high quality from world renowned
manufacturers and there shall be no drift in accuracy of the meter for at least up to
Guarantee period. The make/grade and the range of the components should be from the
following list.
Page 8 of 21
Sr
No
Component
function
Requirement Makes and Origin
     1 Current
Transformers
If   the   Meter   is   with   current
transformers as measuring elements.
ANY  MAKE  OR
ORIGIN CONFORMING
TO IS-2705 OR
RELEVANT  STANDARD.
    2 Measurement or computing  chips The measurement or computing   chips
used in the Meter should be   with the
Surface mount type along  with  the
ASICs.
USA: Anolog Devices,
Cyrus Logic, Atmel,
Philips
 South      Africa :SAMES
Japan    : NEC
      5 Quartz  Crystal  AVX, VANLONG,
ADVANCED CRYSTAL etc
       6 Memory chips The memory chips should not be
affected by external   parameters like
sparking, high voltage spikes or
electrostatic discharges.
USA: Atmel, National
Semiconductors, Texas
Instruments, Philips, ST,
Japan : Hitachi
      7 Display  modules a) The display modules should be well
protected from the external UV
radiations.
b) The display visibility should be
sufficient to read the Meter mounted
at height of 0.5 meter as well as at the
height of 2 meters (refer 3.2 d for
Viewing angle).
c)  The construction of the modules
should be such that the displayed
quantity should   not disturbed with
the life of display (   PIN Type).
d) It should be trans- reflective HTN or
STN type industrial   grade with